12/20/23, 9:43 AM Utility Trailer Mfg Co.

g 804 - 9423
92 949-92953

Customer: Praductian No. 2024-U-0944-025

Trailer Specs

Factory of

Production UTAH

Dealer: oippig  DEALER ARRANGED
Salesperson:

Purchase Order: 92829 - 92853

Quote No,

*EEWarning***
Specifications have been modified by change notice,

SPECIFICATIONS

BASE MODEL: VS3RA DWG: GVWR: 80,000

OVERALL LENGTH: 53
OVERALL WIDTH: 102 3/8"
OVERALL HEIGHT; 13'6"
FIFTH WHL HT: 46 1/2
POST HT FRONT: 107 1/8"
POST HT REAR: 107 1/8"
KINGPIN LOC: 36"
REAR SUSPENSION LOC: SLIDER
REFRIG. UNIT PREP: PRECEDNT C600

Option No. Qty Description #r?éfe P‘}'f:;

VS3RA DERIVED DESIGNATION
001-304-022 (DERIVED FROM DUAL AXLE REEFER
BASE SPECIFICATIONS/OPTIONS)

80,000 LBS GVWR FOR USE W/(3)
001-376-029 AXLE TRAILER

FRENCH/ENGLISH VIN LABEL REQD
001-500-008 FOR IMPORT TO CANADA AND QAI
CERTIFICATION

TRAILER CONTAINS NON-HFC FOAM;
001-664-005 MAY BE SOLD OR USED IN STATE
W/ HFC RESTRICTION

001-670-004 DQS UPDATE #179 (8/1/22)
3GA (1/4" NOM) HIGH STRENGTH
004-007-035 STEEL APPROACH PLATE (TWO PIECE
CONSTRUCTION)
005-097-XXX 3/4" SQUARE BAR WING PLATE REINF

FOR FORE & AFT LOADS

JOST MODEL A451 MAGNUM SUPP LEGS
005-197-085 W/10-YR WARRANTY AND 10"X10" LOW
PROFILE REMOVABLE CUSHION FOOT

006-018-023 EXTRA HEAVY DUTY BOTTOM RAILS
DO NOT NOTCH OUT BOTTOM RAIL
006-018-026 AT REAR

(1) PAIR POLYURETHANE DOCK

007-103-040 BUMPERS 5/8" PROUD W/EMBEDDED
STUD
007-107-070 DOT BMPR WELD-ON VERT & BOLT-ON

NONSLIP HRZ 21"MAX GRND CLR,W/IN
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008-111-033

008-112-026

008-435-016

008-450-002

008-487-035

008-499-047

008-501-014

008-522-058

009-549-037

010-606-002

011-047-041

012-049-054

012-051-032

012-052-026

012-053-036

012-169-015

012-204-020

012-441-002

012-561-005

014-057-283

015-064-037
015-065-029

015-066-025

016-074-125

016-130-167

2.00

2.00

Utility Trailer Mfg Co.

LESS 4"OAW EA SIDE FOR 7"BUMPER

STEMCO HUBODOMETER MTD
C/S REAR AXLE

DUST SHIELDS FOR 16-1/2" X 7"
BRAKES FOR USE WITH TRIDEM

HENDRICKSON SURELOK ANTI-DOCK
WALK DEVICE FOR USE WITH MANUAL
DUMP VALVE

CALIBRATE HUBODOMETER IN
KILOMETERS

P-SPINDLE TYPE FOR USE WITH
TRIDEM & CONMET PRESET PLUS
WHEEL END SYSTEM

HEND TIREMAAX PRO TIRE INFL SYS
W/WARN LGT ON FRT CRNR FOR USE
W/TRIDEM (RETAINS CNMT 8YR WRTY)

HENDRICKSON AKLS1006 LOAD SCALE
(INCLS MANUAL DUMP VALVE) IN
FULLY ENCLOSED POLYCARBONATE BOX

HENDRICKSON HKANT 69K23 TRIAXLE
AIRRIDE/AXLE SYSTEM, 60" AXLE

SPACING

‘ PREP FOR TK PRECEDNT C600 SINGLE

TEMP FRONT MOUNT REEFER UNIT
WITHOUT ELECTRIC STANDBY

RUB PROTECTOR(EXT S/WALL)EXTR AL
W/END CAPS;(1)MTD ABOVE BOT RAIL
FULL LGTH EA SIDE

1" EXTRU ALUM "J" SHAPE ROOF
BOWS ON 24" C/L

.040 TRANSLITE POLISHED ALUMINUM
DIAMOND PATTERN REAR DOOR PANELS

(1) ADDITIONAL REAR DOOR LOCK
ROD ON BOTH DOORS {TOTAL 4)

(5) REAR DOOR HINGES PER DOOR

6" X 16" REAR VENT W/STAINLESS
STEEL COVER ON LOWER C/S
(INCLUDES VENT OPENING SCREEN)

SHALLOW REAR WEDGE PORTION OF
REAR SWING DOOR HEADER FROM
1-1/8"TO 1/2"

36"LONG CHROME PLATED GRABHANDLE
ON C/S EDGE OF R/S DOOR

SST SWING REAR DOOR HINGE PINS

CORROSION RESIST ELECTROPOLISHED
SST REAR DOOR HARDWARE SWING DRS
(INCL NON-POLISHED ALUM HINGES)

20,000LBS 1-1/2" NOM EXTRUDED
ALUM HIGH WEAR DUCT FLR KNURLED

1-1/2" SIDEWALL INSULATION
2" ROOF INSULATION
2" FLOOR INSULATION

6" EXTRA HEIGHT EXTRUDED ALUM
STD DUTY WEARBAND TOTAL OF 16"
INCL REINFORCING BEHIND WEARBAND

(1) ROW SERIES "E" GALV RECESS
MTD LOG TRACK FOR USE W/1-1/2"
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016-182-003

017-077-161

017-133-024

017-200-046

017-505-009

017-506-034

017-613-006

018-194-002

019-142-030

019-143-023

019-619-039

020-640-617

020-647-439

ATTENTION;

Utility Trailer Mfg Co.

SIDE WALL INSULATION

REINFORCE "A" OR "E" TYPE LOG

200 | TRACK FOR DOUBLE DECKING

2-1-2-5 CLEARANCE LIGHT PACKAGE

ONE ADDL STOP/TAIL LIGHT EACH
SIDE ON SST BUCK PLATE WITH
EXTENDED LIGHT PROTECTOR BAR

GROTE 4"DIA SST SNAP-IN FLANGE
1.50 MTD LED(10 DIODE) S/T/T LIGHTS
(ENHANCES THEFT RESISTANCE)

TRUCKLITE MODEL 35 PC RATED LED
UPPER SIDE RAIL CLEARANCE LIGHTS

CONVERT STD BTM RAIL LIGHTS TO
GROTE TURTLEBACK Il LED

(5) GROTE MICRONOVA L.E.D.
P2 RATED MULTI-FUNCTION LIGHTS
ON REAR SWING DOOR HEADER

CUST FURN DECALS INSTALLED BY
UTM CONTRACTOR(EVALUATE POSSIBLE
CONFLICT W/OPER/WARNING DECALS)

ALUMINUM LINE #2001 8" X 13"
MANIFEST BOX MOUNTED ON R/S
FRONT

TRUCKLITE #97960 ROUND PERMIT
HOLDER MOUNTED ON FRONT WALL
LOWER R/S

OMIT BASE SPEC UTM USS120A-4
AERODYNAMIC SIDESKIRTS

12.00 22,5X8.25 ALCOA HIGH POLISH
) ULTRA ONE ALUMINUM 10 H/P#ULT397

11R 22.5 MICH XTE 14P
12.00 41.00"TIRE DIA.LOAD RANGE'G' MAX
SPEED RATED @75 MPH;TRRL =<6.0

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

GROUP 10:

A) LOCATE RUB PROTECTOR @ APPROX 6" FROM
TOP OF BOTTOM RAIL TO C/L OF RUB
PROTECTOR.

GROUP 16:

A) LOCATE REINFORCED E-TRACK @ THE
FOLLOWING:
~(1) ROW OF E-TRACK @ 24" FROM TOP OF
FLOOR TO C/L OF TRACK.
~(1) ROW OF E-TRACK @ 54" FROM TOP OF
FLOOR TO C/L OF TRACK.

PLEASE CAREFULLY REVIEW THIS INFORMATION AND
IMMEDIATELY COMMUNICATE ANY DISCREPANCIES,

Acknowledged by: JOSHUA REGUS
DIRECT

PROPOSED VIN NUMBERS:
1UY VS3533 R20944 01
1UY V53537 R20944 03
1UY VS3530 R20944 05
1UY V53534 R20944 07
1UY VS3538 R20944 09
1UY V53536 R20944 11
TUY VS353X R20944 13
1UY V53533 R20944 15
1UY V53537 R20944 17
1UY VS3530 R20944 19
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2/21/23
2/24/23

1UY VS3535 R20944 02
1UY VS3539 R20944 04
1UY V53532 R20944 06
1UY V53536 R20944 08
1UY V53534 R20944 10
1UY V53538 R20944 12
1UY VS3531 R20944 14
1UY V53535 R20944 16
1UY V53539 R20944 18
1UY VS3537 R20944 20

Prod Fety: )

Line:

1
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1UY VS3539 R20944 21 1UY V53530 R20944 22
1UY VS3532 R20944 23 1UY VS3534 R20944 24
1UY V53536 R20944 25

This Trailer Production Order is executed pursuant to that Utility
Trailer Manufacturing Company Dealer/Distributor Sales and Service
Agreement entered into between Utility Trailer Manufacturing Company

and Dealer. The Parties agree to conduct this transaction by electronic
means and this electronically submitted Trailer Production Order shall
be binding on the parties and their respective successors and

assigns. 1In the event that Dealer intends to execute subsequent
transactions using a method other than electronic submission, Dealer
shall contact Utility Trailer Manufacturing Company .

If you believe that your vehicle has a defect
which could cause injury or death, you should
immediately inform the National Highway Traffic
Safety Administration (NHTSA) in addition to
notifying UTILITY TRAILER MANUFACTURING COMPANY.

If NHTSA receives similar complaints, it may
open an investigation, and if it finds that a
safety defect exists in a group of vehicles, it
may order a recall and remedy campaign. However,
NHTSA cannot become involved in individual
problems between you, your dealer or UTILITY
TRAILER MANUFACTURING COMPANY.

To contact NHTSA, you may either call the Auto
safety Hotline toll-free at 1-808-424-9393 (or
366-0123 in Washington, D.C. area) or write
to: NHTSA, U.S. Department of Transportation,
Washington, D.C, 285908, You can also obtain other
information about motor vehicle safety from the
Hotline.
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