Trailer Specs

92804-92823 92849-92853

Customer:

Production No.

2024-U-0944-025

Factory of Production

UTAH

Shipping Instuctions

DEALER ARRANGED

Salesperson:

Purchase Order:

92829 - 92853

Quote No.

Warning Specifications have been modified by change notice.

SPECIFICATIONS BASE MODEL: VS3RA

DWG:

GVWR: 80,000 53'

OVERALL LENGTH: **OVERALL WIDTH:**

OVERALL HEIGHT: FIFTH WHL HT:

13' 6" 46 1/2 107 1/8 "

102 3/8"

POST HT FRONT: POST HT REAR: KINGPIN LOC:

107 1/8 " 36"

REAR SUSPENSION LOC:

SLIDER

REFRIG. UNIT PREP:

PRECEDNT C600

Option No.	Qty	Description	Unit Price	List Price
001-304-022		VS3RA DERIVED DESIGNATION (DERIVED FROM DUAL AXLE REEFER BASE SPECIFICATIONS/OPTIONS)		
001-376-029	The state of the s	80,000 LBS GVWR FOR USE W/(3) AXLE TRAILER	The comment of the sign of the content of the conte	
001-500-008		FRENCH/ENGLISH VIN LABEL REOD FOR IMPORT TO CANADA AND QAI CERTIFICATION		
001-664-005		TRAILER CONTAINS NON-HFC FOAM; MAY BE SOLD OR USED IN STATE W/ HFC RESTRICTION		
001-670-004	organization of the state of th	DQS UPDATE #179 (8/1/22)		
004-007-035		3GA (1/4" NOM) HIGH STRENGTH STEEL APPROACH PLATE (TWO PIECE CONSTRUCTION)		
005-097-XXX		3/4" SQUARE BAR WING PLATE REINF FOR FORE & AFT LOADS		
005-197-085		JOST MODEL A451 MAGNUM SUPP LEGS W/10-YR WARRANTY AND 10"X10" LOW PROFILE REMOVABLE CUSHION FOOT		
006-018-023		EXTRA HEAVY DUTY BOTTOM RAILS		
006-018-026		DO NOT NOTCH OUT BOTTOM RAIL AT REAR		
007-103-040		(1) PAIR POLYURETHANE DOCK BUMPERS 5/8" PROUD W/EMBEDDED STUD	***************************************	
007-107-070		DOT BMPR WELD-ON VERT & BOLT-ON NONSLIP HRZ 21"MAX GRND CLR,W/IN		

ΑI	vi		LESS 4"OAW EA SIDE FOR 7"BUMPER	
	008-111-033	T Dela Tital and Control of Contr	STEMCO HUBODOMETER MTD C/S REAR AXLE	
	008-112-026		DUST SHIELDS FOR 16-1/2" X 7" BRAKES FOR USE WITH TRIDEM	
	008-435-016		HENDRICKSON SURELOK ANTI-DOCK WALK DEVICE FOR USE WITH MANUAL DUMP VALVE	
	008-450-002		CALIBRATE HUBODOMETER IN KILOMETERS	
	008-487-035		P-SPINDLE TYPE FOR USE WITH TRIDEM & CONMET PRESET PLUS WHEEL END SYSTEM	
	008-499-047		HEND TIREMAAX PRO TIRE INFL SYS W/WARN LGT ON FRT CRNR FOR USE W/TRIDEM (RETAINS CNMT 8YR WRTY)	
	008-501-014		HENDRICKSON AKLS1006 LOAD SCALE (INCLS MANUAL DUMP VALVE) IN FULLY ENCLOSED POLYCARBONATE BOX	
	008-522-058		HENDRICKSON HKANT 69K23 TRIAXLE AIRRIDE/AXLE SYSTEM, 60" AXLE SPACING	
	009-549-037		PREP FOR TK PRECEDNT C600 SINGLE TEMP FRONT MOUNT REEFER UNIT WITHOUT ELECTRIC STANDBY	
	010-606-002		RUB PROTECTOR(EXT S/WALL)EXTR AL W/END CAPS;(1)MTD ABOVE BOT RAIL FULL LGTH EA SIDE	
	011-047-041		1" EXTRU ALUM "J" SHAPE ROOF BOWS ON 24" C/L	
	012-049-054		.040 TRANSLITE POLISHED ALUMINUM DIAMOND PATTERN REAR DOOR PANELS	
	012-051-032		(1) ADDITIONAL REAR DOOR LOCK ROD ON BOTH DOORS (TOTAL 4)	
	012-052-026		(5) REAR DOOR HINGES PER DOOR	
	012-053-036		6" X 16" REAR VENT W/STAINLESS STEEL COVER ON LOWER C/S (INCLUDES VENT OPENING SCREEN)	
	012-169-015		SHALLOW REAR WEDGE PORTION OF REAR SWING DOOR HEADER FROM 1-1/8" TO 1/2"	
	012-204-020		36"LONG CHROME PLATED GRABHANDLE ON C/S EDGE OF R/S DOOR	
	012-441-002		SST SWING REAR DOOR HINGE PINS	
	012-561-005	2.00	CORROSION RESIST ELECTROPOLISHED SST REAR DOOR HARDWARE SWING DRS (INCL NON-POLISHED ALUM HINGES)	
	014-057-283		20,000LBS 1-1/2" NOM EXTRUDED ALUM HIGH WEAR DUCT FLR KNURLED	
	015-064-037		1-1/2" SIDEWALL INSULATION	
	015-065-029		2" ROOF INSULATION	
	015-066-025		2" FLOOR INSULATION	
	016-074-125		6" EXTRA HEIGHT EXTRUDED ALUM STD DUTY WEARBAND TOTAL OF 16" INCL REINFORCING BEHIND WEARBAND	
	016-130-167	2.00	(1) ROW SERIES "E" GALV RECESS MTD LOG TRACK FOR USE W/1-1/2"	

AIV!		Offility Trailer Mig Co.
		SIDE WALL INSULATION
016-182-003	2.00	REINFORCE "A" OR "E" TYPE LOG TRACK FOR DOUBLE DECKING
017-077-161	An internal designation of the second	2-1-2-5 CLEARANCE LIGHT PACKAGE
017-133-024	The Article Control of	ONE ADDL STOP/TAIL LIGHT EACH SIDE ON SST BUCK PLATE WITH EXTENDED LIGHT PROTECTOR BAR
017-200-046	1.50	GROTE 4"DIA SST SNAP-IN FLANGE MTD LED(10 DIODE) S/T/T LIGHTS (ENHANCES THEFT RESISTANCE)
017-505-009	To constitute the same of the	TRUCKLITE MODEL 35 PC RATED LED UPPER SIDE RAIL CLEARANCE LIGHTS
017-506-034		CONVERT STD BTM RAIL LIGHTS TO GROTE TURTLEBACK II LED
017-613-006		(5) GROTE MICRONOVA L.E.D. P2 RATED MULTI-FUNCTION LIGHTS ON REAR SWING DOOR HEADER
018-194-002		CUST FURN DECALS INSTALLED BY UTM CONTRACTOR(EVALUATE POSSIBLE CONFLICT W/OPER/WARNING DECALS)
019-142-030		ALUMINUM LINE #2001 8" X 13" MANIFEST BOX MOUNTED ON R/S FRONT
019-143-023		TRUCKLITE #97960 ROUND PERMIT HOLDER MOUNTED ON FRONT WALL LOWER R/S
019-619-039		OMIT BASE SPEC UTM USS120A-4 AERODYNAMIC SIDESKIRTS
020-640-617	12.00	22.5X8.25 ALCOA HIGH POLISH ULTRA ONE ALUMINUM 10 H/P#ULT397
020-647-439	12.00	11R 22.5 MICH XTE 14P 41.00"TIRE DIA.LOAD RANGE'G' MAX SPEED RATED @75 MPH;TRRL =<6.0

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

GROUP 10:

A) LOCATE RUB PROTECTOR @ APPROX 6" FROM TOP OF BOTTOM RAIL TO C/L OF RUB PROTECTOR.

GROUP 16:

A) LOCATE REINFORCED E-TRACK @ THE FOLLOWING:

-(1) ROW OF E-TRACK @ 24" FROM TOP OF FLOOR TO C/L OF TRACK.

-(1) ROW OF E-TRACK @ 54" FROM TOP OF FLOOR TO C/L OF TRACK.

ATTENTION; PLEASE CAREFULLY REVIEW THIS INFORMATION AND IMMEDIATELY COMMUNICATE ANY DISCREPANCIES. Acknowledged by: JOSHUA REGUS

DIRECT 2/24/23 Prod Fcty: U PROPOSED VIN NUMBERS: 1UY VS3533 R20944 01 1UY VS3535 R20944 02 1UY VS3537 R20944 03 1UY VS3539 R20944 04 1UY VS3530 R20944 05 1UY VS3532 R20944 06 1UY VS3534 R20944 07 1UY VS3536 R20944 08 1UY VS3538 R20944 09 1UY VS3534 R20944 10 1UY VS3536 R20944 11 1UY VS3538 R20944 12 1UY VS353X R20944 13 1UY VS3531 R20944 14

2/21/23

1UY VS3535 R20944 16

1UY VS3539 R20944 18

1UY VS3537 R20944 20

1UY VS3530 R20944 19 https://www.utm.com/WEB-BIN/SIS012CN.PGM?&order=2024-U-0944

1UY VS3533 R20944 15

1UY VS3537 R20944 17

Line: 1

Utility Trailer Mfg Co.

1UY VS3539 R20944 21 1UY VS3532 R20944 23 1UY VS3536 R20944 25 1UY VS3530 R20944 22 1UY VS3534 R20944 24

This Trailer Production Order is executed pursuant to that Utility Trailer Manufacturing Company Dealer/Distributor Sales and Service Agreement entered into between Utility Trailer Manufacturing Company and Dealer. The Parties agree to conduct this transaction by electronic means and this electronically submitted Trailer Production Order shall be binding on the parties and their respective successors and assigns. In the event that Dealer intends to execute subsequent transactions using a method other than electronic submission, Dealer shall contact Utility Trailer Manufacturing Company.

If you believe that your vehicle has a defect which could cause injury or death, you should immediately inform the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) in addition to notifying UTILITY TRAILER MANUFACTURING COMPANY.

If NHTSA receives similar complaints, it may open an investigation, and if it finds that a safety defect exists in a group of vehicles, it may order a recall and remedy campaign. However, NHTSA cannot become involved in individual problems between you, your dealer or UTILITY TRAILER MANUFACTURING COMPANY.

To contact NHTSA, you may either call the Auto Safety Hotline toll-free at 1-800-424-9393 (or 366-0123 in Washington, D.C. area) or write to: NHTSA, U.S. Department of Transportation, Washington, D.C. 20590. You can also obtain other information about motor vehicle safety from the Hotline.